

## The rising STAR of Texas

Memorandum June 23, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students

From: Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students *KaW* 

Subject: Student Government Simple Senate Resolution Legislation 2020-2021.32

Legislation S.S.R.2020-2021.32 "Mourning the Death of Khambrail Winter" passed by the Student Government Senate on November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020, is attached. I support this legislation that signifies Student Government's sympathy for a fellow student who died.

Please note Simple Senate Resolutions are under the Dean of Students purview for response.

Please note Simple Senate Resolutions are under the Dean of Students purview for response.

Cc: Dr. Angelica Coronado, Attorney for Students & Director Student Government Co-Advisor

### DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE

601 University Drive | LBJ Student Center, Suite 5-9.1 | San Marcos, Texas 78666-4684 phone: 512.245.2124 | fax: 512.245.8268 | DOS.TXSTATE.EDU

This letter is an electronic communication from Texas State University.



Memorandum June 4, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students

From: Andrew Gryce, Student Body President

Subject: Student Government Passed Legislation: Simple Senate Resolution 2020-2021.32

Please find attached the below legislation S.S.R.2020-2021.32 passed by the Student Senate on November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

Legislation Passed: S.S.R.2020-2021.32 Simple Senate Resolution Mourning the Death of Khambrail Winters

Number of Vote: 28 voted in favor, 0 voted in opposition, 0 voted to abstain

I approve this legislation passed by the Student Government Senate which expresses the Senate's sadness related to the death of Kahmbrial Winters, sending our sympathy to friends and family.

#### AUTHOR

Parliamentarian DeSalvo, Cody

#### SPONSORS

Senator Haynes, KeAirra Senator Kojo Adu-Nyako

Date of First Reading: November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020 S.S.R.2020-2021.32

# 1 A Simple Resolution

- 2 To be known as "A Simple Resolution Mourning the Death of
- 3 Khambrail Winters," which expresses the Senate's sadness related
- 4 to the death of Kahmbrial Winters, sending our sympathy to
- 5 friends and family.
- 6 WHEREAS: Khambrial Winters was a sophomore criminal justice
- 7 major; and
- 8 WHEREAS: Khambrial Winters was a student athlete on the Bobcat
- 9 Football team as a defensive back; and
- 10 WHEREAS: Khambrial Winters was named honorable mention at the
- 11 All-Sun Belt Conference in 2019; and
- 12 WHEREAS: Khambrial Winters was shot and killed in San Marcos on
- November 24, 2020; therefore,
- 14 **BE IT RESOLVED:** That the Senate pay respect and send our
- sympathies to Khambrail's family and loved ones,
- teammates, and coaches during this difficult time.